## **Document Number Only** 00000 0343 C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Requestor's Name 660 East Jefferson Street Address 100001608221 -10/06/35--01034--013 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 \*\*\*\*\*52.50 \*\*\*\*\*52.50 City State Zip Phone 904-222-1092 **CORPORATION(S) NAME** brn () Profit () NonProfit () Amendment () Merger () Limited Liability Company ~(-) Foreign () Dissolution/Withdrawal () Mark (X) Limited Partnership () Annual Report () Other () Reinstatement () Reservation () Change of R.A. () Fictitious Name 7 C(√) Certified Copy () Photo Copies () CUS/ G/S () Call When Ready () Call if Problem () After 4:30 (√) Walk In () Will Wait /() Pick Up () Mail Out Name Avallability PLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPY(S) Document FILE STAMPED Examiner Updater . IAX Verifier FILING \_ Acknowledgment R. AGENT FEE L COPY \_ W.P. Verifier 10TAI ....

N. BANK \_\_\_\_ BALANCE DUE \_

FEILIND \_

CR2E031 (1-89)

# Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary of State

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

				٠.,	990
DERN PARTNERS L.P.	ha			<del>- 3</del> -	<del>230,</del>
(Name of limited partnership as it is in the t	nome state;			5.0	A SER
DERN PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP				ن ن	<del></del>
If name is unavailable, name under which transact business in Florida; must contain t	the limited partr the word "LIMITI	nership ED" or	propose "LTD.")	s to regi	ster or
Delaware	4.	9	-22-95		
(State of Formation)		(	Date of Fo	ormation	1)
	ORPORATION SYST				*
(Name of Registered Age	ent for Service o	of Proc	ess)		
	on System, 1200	South	Pine Is	land Ros	<u></u>
(Street Address of	r Registerea On	ice)			
Plantation	, Fk	orida	33324		
(City)			(Zip Co	de)	
Acceptance by the Registered Agent for S	Service of Proce	ss.			
(Sattle	Sa_				
(Officer mu	st sign on this li	ne)	-		
Patrick Nolan, Assi	stant Secreta	arv			
	and Title of Off			<u> </u>	
c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 120	09 Orange Stree	t. Wil	mington.	DE 198	101
(Address of Registered Office required in Principal Office.)	State of Format	tion or	, if not red	quired, <i>F</i>	Address of
. NAME OF GENERAL PARTNERS	<b>\$</b>	SPE	CIFIC ADI	DRESS	
Oxford Capital Management, IL.C.	6745 Wood	lbridge	Dr., Bo	na Raton	, FL 334
m 4 5000000 28	14				
141 ( 0					
<ol> <li>6745 Woodbridge Drive, Boca Raton, F.</li> <li>(Office where Names, Addresses &amp;</li> </ol>	nd Contribution	ns of Li	imited Par	tners ar	e kept.)
1. The limited partnerhsip will undertake apital contributions of the limited partner of egistration in Florida is cancelled or withdrawn.	to keep the re or limited partne	cords	listing the	e addres	ses and
12. 6745 Woodbridge Drive, Boca Raton, F	L 33434 s of Limited Par	tnersh			

This 20 day of <u>september</u> , 1995.	35 ST
Clum aben, Franchen	Secretary of the Constitution of the Constitut
General Partner Alvin Dern, Hember of the G.P.	PH 2: 03
STATE OF FLORIDA	03 TONS
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged and swood Sept , 19 95 , by ALVIN DERN	rn to before me this 20 day (Name of General Partner) of
(Name of Limited Parntership), A DELAWARE	(State or Country) Limited
Partnerhsip, on behalf of the Limited Partnership.	
aug aunt	
Wotary Public	•
State of FLORIDA at Large	
(SEAL) My Commission Expires:	

GREGORY ROVENTING Notary Public, State of Florida No. CC 483003 Commission Expires July 23, 1990

# **AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS**

neneral partner of Dern Parti	ners L.P a (an)
Delaware , limited	ners L.P. a (an) I partnership, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership", who
certifies as follows:	
1. The amount of capital cor	ntributions of the limited partners is \$ 400,000
2. The anticipated amount o cated for the purposes of train	f the capital contributions of the limited partners that smallo- nsacting business in Florida is \$ 400,000
This 30 and day of sep	tember , 1995.
FURTHER AFFIANT SAY!	ETH NOT.
Under penalties of perjury I true, to the best of my knowledge	declare that I have read the foregoing and that the fags and belief.
	•
	General Partner
	Out of Per Carl
	Alvin Dern, Member of the Gen. Partner
	AZVZN BEZNY NONBOL OF CHO CONT.
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Falm Brack DATE 970 95	- c -
BEFORE ME, the undersign to take acknowledgments in	ed officer, a Notary Public authorized to administer oaths and and for the State and County set forth above, personally ap-
me to be the person who exe	and for the State and County set forth above, personally ap-  **RESTRUT** (General Partner, known to me and known by ecuted the foregoing Affidavit of Capital Contributions, and he
acknowledged to me and be partnership.	fore me that he executed this Affidavit as General Partner of said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the
State and County aforesaid,	this 20th day of September.
19 <u>95        </u> .	$\wedge$ $\wedge$ $\wedge$ $\wedge$
	- Comma Cement
	Notary Public
Seal	State of FLORIDA at Large
	My Commission Expires:
	July 23, 1999 GREGORY ROVENTINI Notary Public, State of Florida
	No. CC 483003
(FLA LP 2820 - 9/20/90)	Commission Expires July 23, 1999

6745 Woodbridge Drive . Boca Raton, FL 33434 Tel: (407) 883-0740 • Fax: (407) 482-4055

SENT BY CERTIFIED U.S. MAIL

--01103--008 ##1750.00 °

January 18, 1996

**Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Attn: Partnership Section

Re: Limited Partnership Annual Report

Dear Sir or Madam:

695000000343

Enclosed are the following documents:

1. Limited Partnership Annual Report 1996

2. Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions for a Foreign Limited Partnership

3. Check #801 made payable to Florida Dept. of State in the amount of \$576.25 (representing the filing fee and the supplemental fee)

4. Check #802 made payable to Florida Dept. of State in the amount of \$1,750.00 (representing the fee pursuant to Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contributions for a Foreign Limited Partnership

Please be advised that on December 28, 1995, we spoke to Nanette Causseaux of your office who advised us of our need to send the Supplemental Affidavit in addition to the Annual Report. After we advised her that the Supplemental Affidavit was not sent to us in the original package, she further advised us that we would not be penalized as long as the filings were made prior to January 31, 1996. We relied on this advice and are making this filing on this date.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely yours.

Oxford Capital Management L.L.C.,

the General Partner of Dern Partners L.P.

By: Alvin Dern, President

FF \$1,750.00



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State



# SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partners of Dern Partners L.1	Ρ.
a(an)	Delaware
Limited Partnership, executed this supplemental affidavit filed	pursuant to section 620.176,
Florida Statutes.	
The total amount of the capital contributions of the limited part	ners that is allocated for the
purpose of transacting business in Florida is: \$ 950,000	• *
This 1840 day of January	, 19 <u>96</u> .
FURTHER AFFLANT SAYETH NOT.	<b>!</b>
Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregonable the best of my knowledge and belief.	oing and that the facts are true, to
General Partner(s)	
Oxford Capital Management L.	.L.C.
Clum per Thende	w
By: Alvin Dern, President	

FEES:

\$7 per \$1,000 based on the additional contributions (Minimum \$52.50 - Maximum \$1,750.00)

### FILED 95 JAN 23 PH 1: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA B95000000343 Dern Partners L.P. DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 2. Terw Mailing Address. If Applicable Mining Address Principal Office Address Suite Api il ein 6745 Woodbridge Drive 6745 Woodbridge Drive <del>900001701919</del> Boca Raton, FL 33434 City State & Zip Boca Raton, FL 33434 -01/30/96--01106--023 28. New Principal Officer Address It Applicable ###576.25 N/A ff above addresses are incorrect in any way, line through the incorrect information and empreorect address in Brock 2 andrer 2a Suite Apt # etc 3. Date Formed or Registered to Do Business in FLORIDA 38. Date of Last Report 4. State or Country of Formation City State & Zip Initial Rpt. 9/27/95 5a. Capital Cor on Record Delaware Anxioust of Capital Contributions in FLORIDA to date 6. l'El Number 7. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS REQUIRED Аррьиа Гы 400,000 950,000 8. FEES; 1) Filing Fee Computed at a rate of \$7 per \$1,000 on amount entered in 5b or 5a if 5b blank, with a minimum filing fee of \$52.50 and a maximum of \$4... 50 2) Supplemental Fee: \$138.75 (pursuant to section 807.103, F.S.) THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN \$191.25 (\$55.26 or \$138.75) AND NO MORE THAN \$576.25 (\$437.50 + \$138.75) Note: If the amount entered in 5b is greater than amount entered in 5a, a supplemental affidavil must be submitted along with a superinte filing fee. MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF \$1.4TE. 65-061-4382 10. If changed new Registered Agent/Office .CT Corporation System Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) 1200 South Pine Island Road

10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 and 620 102. Florida Statules, the above-numed limited partners has organized or registered under the laws of the State of Florida, submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. Such change, was authorized by its general partner(s). I nereby accept the appointment of registered

Suite. Apt. #, etc.

SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting Approximent)

A GENERAL PARTNER THAT IS A CORPORATION, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY MUST BE REGISTERED AND ACTIVE WITH THIS OFFICE. Name(s) of General Partner(s)

11. Address of Each General Partner (Do NOT Use Post Office Box Numbers) City. State & Zip Code Registration 11c. Oxford Capital Management, L.L.C. 6745 Woodbridge Dr. Boca Raton, FL M95000000284 33434 AR\_#437.50 ST\_# 138.75

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

12. I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filling is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119 07(3)(4). Florida Statutes, I release the Division of Too nereby certify that the information supplied with this reining is vocunitarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3)(k). Florida Statutes, I release the Division of Corporations from any liability of non-compliance with Section 119.07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed exempt from public access. If further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effects us if made under outh. If further certify that I am a General Partner of the limited partnership receiver or trustee. SIGNATURE \_\_\_ ally, Member

Typed or Printed Name or a reral Partner Signing Form Alvin Dern.

Plantation, FL 33324

# 89500000343

	C T CORPORA	TION SYSTEM			
Requestor	r's Name				
Address	660 East Je	fferson Stre	et		
Adcress	Tallahassee,	. Florida 3	2301	10000	
City	State	Zlp	Phone	-08/27/96	1993301 -01120011   *****35.00
		•		**************************************	J 年本本本をおう。UU
	CORF	PORATION(	S) NAME		
		<del></del>		T <sub>A</sub> co	က် တို
					2
				HAS	N
<u> </u>				E C	
	Dern Par	thers hi	P.		2
	POT	iidia Ki	<i>l</i>		-121 √3
			•	NIL NIL	8
() Profit					_
() NonPi	rofit		() Amendment	() 40.	
() Limit	ed Liability	Company	() ranchallely	() Merger	
() Foreig	)n		() Dissolution/Withd	irawal () Mark	_
() Limite	d Partnership		() Appual Desert	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
( ) Heinst	latement		() Annual Report () Reservation	() Other	
() Limit	ed Liability	Partnershir	0	Change of R.A.	
() Certific	ed Copy		() Photo Copies	() Fictitious Nar	<u>ne</u>
() Call W	hen Ready		() Coll if Broble		_
√ Walk I	n -		() Call if Problem () Will Wait	() After 4:30	_
() Mail O	ut		( ) This state	APick Up	
Name					
Availability		1			_
Document			1	PLEASE RETURN EXTRA COPY	(S)
Examiner		1	8/27/91.	FILE STAMPED	
Updater		<del>- </del>	0,0.110	0/27	
Veritier				0 -	
Acknowled	gment	_		1000	
W.P. Verifie	r	1		// 1/1/	
		!		(/ K·/)	$\sim$
CR2E031	(1-89)			- War	7
				~	V

Florida Department of State, Jim Smith, Secretary or State

# LIMITED PARTNERSHIP STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT, OR BOTH

Delaware		, submits the	following statement
in order to change its regist Florida.	ered office or registere	ed agent, or both,	in the state of
Tionica.			<b>5</b> 9
1.The name of the limited page	artnershin is:		Em 0
Dern Partners L.P.	aratorompts.		AUG AUG
2. The date of filing/registrat	tion in Florida		55 <b>7</b>
9-27-95			
3. Document number assign	ned:		C .
B95000000343			85 S
4. The name and address of	f the present registere	d agent and office:	
CT CORPORATIO			
c/o CT Cornor	ration System, 1200 :	South Pine Televi	I Poad
		John Law Island	A NOGU
Plantation, F			
5. The name and address of	f the successor registe Box not Acceptable)	prod agent and off	ce.:
Mr. Alvin Der			
6745 Woodbrid	lan Durina		
0743 WOODE 10	de bride		
Boca Caton, F	L 33434		
		ers. Pv: Oxford: Cal	uital Management; L.I
	d by the general partn	alent a	le.
	d by the general partn SIGNATURE: By:	alent a	nital Management; L.I L'A Vin Dern, Mamber
	d by the general partn	alent a	le.
Such change was authorized	d by the general partn SIGNATURE: By: Date: 8/19/0	General Partner Al	Vin Dern, Mamber
Such change was authorized	d by the general partn SIGNATURE: By: Date: 8/19/0	General Partner Al	Vin Dern, Manber
Such change was authorized  AVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE  ATED IN THIS CERTIFICA	Date: 8/19/0 REGISTERED AGENTE STATED LIMITED PARE I HEREBY ACCEPT	General Partner Al AND TO ACCEPT ARTNERSHIP AT THE APPOINTMENT	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNATION
Such change was authorized  AVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE  ATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE  REGISTERED AGENT AND	Date: 8/19/0  REGISTERED AGENT E STATED LIMITED PATE, I HEREBY ACCEP AGREE TO ACT IN THE	AND TO ACCEPT ARTNERSHIP AT TO THE APPOINTMIS CAPACITY LE	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNET AS
Such change was authorized  AVING BEEN NAMED AS IT PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE ATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE REGISTERED AGENT AND IT O COMPLY WITH THE PROMINE OF THE PERFORM	Date: 8/19/0  REGISTERED AGENT E STATED LIMITED PATE, I HEREBY ACCEPAGREE TO ACT IN THOUSIONS OF ALL STANCE OF MY DUTIES	AND TO ACCEPT ARTNERSHIP AT TO THE APPOINTM IIS CAPACITY. 1 F ATUTES RELATIVES. AND I AM FAMI	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNET AS URTHER AGREE E TO THE PROPER
Such change was authorized  AVING BEEN NAMED AS IT PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE ATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE REGISTERED AGENT AND IT O COMPLY WITH THE PROMINE OF THE PERFORM	Date: 8/19/0  REGISTERED AGENT E STATED LIMITED PATE, I HEREBY ACCEPAGREE TO ACT IN THOUSIONS OF ALL STANCE OF MY DUTIES	AND TO ACCEPT ARTNERSHIP AT TO THE APPOINTM IIS CAPACITY. 1 F ATUTES RELATIVES. AND I AM FAMI	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNET AS URTHER AGREE E TO THE PROPER
Such change was authorized AVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE SATED IN THIS CERTIFICATED AGENT AND COMPLY WITH THE PROCESS FOR W	Date: 8/19/0  REGISTERED AGENT E STATED LIMITED PATE, I HEREBY ACCEPAGREE TO ACT IN THOUSIONS OF ALL STANCE OF MY DUTIES	AND TO ACCEPT ARTNERSHIP AT TO THE APPOINTM IIS CAPACITY. 1 F ATUTES RELATIVES. AND I AM FAMI	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNET AS URTHER AGREE E TO THE PROPER
Such change was authorized  AVING BEEN NAMED AS IT PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE ATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE REGISTERED AGENT AND IT O COMPLY WITH THE PROMINE OF THE PERFORM	Date: 8/19/0  REGISTERED AGENT E STATED LIMITED PATE, I HEREBY ACCEPAGREE TO ACT IN THOUSIONS OF ALL STANCE OF MY DUTIES	AND TO ACCEPT ARTNERSHIP AT TO THE APPOINTM IIS CAPACITY. 1 F ATUTES RELATIVES. AND I AM FAMI	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNET AS URTHER AGREE E TO THE PROPER
Such change was authorized AVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE SATED IN THIS CERTIFICATED AGENT AND COMPLY WITH THE PROCESS FOR W	Date: S/19/0  REGISTERED AGENT E STATED LIMITED PA TE, I HEREBY ACCEP AGREE TO ACT IN THOUSIONS OF ALL STA MANCE OF MY DUTIES OF MY POSITION AS	AND TO ACCEPT. ARTNERSHIP AT THE APPOINTMIS CAPACITY. I FATUTES RELATIVES, AND I AM FAMIREGISTERED AG	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNET AS URTHER AGREE E TO THE PROPER
Boca Caton, F Such change was authorized HAVING BEEN NAMED AS IT PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE NATED IN THIS CERTIFICA REGISTERED AGENT AND TO COMPLY WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE OBLIGATION	Date: 8/19/0  Control of the general partner of the	AND TO ACCEPT. AND TO ACCEPT. ARTNERSHIP AT THE APPOINTMIS CAPACITY. I FATUTES RELATIVES, AND I AM FAMIREGISTERED AG  (Officer) Alvin Dern	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNENT AS URTHER AGREE E TO THE PROPER LIAR WITH AND ENT.
Such change was authorized AVING BEEN NAMED AS PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE SATED IN THIS CERTIFICATED AGENT AND COMPLY WITH THE PROCESS FOR W	Date: 8/19/0  Control of the general partner of the	AND TO ACCEPT. ARTNERSHIP AT THE APPOINTMIS CAPACITY. I FATUTES RELATIVES, AND I AM FAMIREGISTERED AG	SERVICE OF HE PLACE DESIGNENT AS URTHER AGREE E TO THE PROPER LIAR WITH AND ENT.

IFT = LP 2824 = 2/1/97)